Ministry
Name

Altar Servers

Altar Society

Alzheimer's
Caregiver/
Family
Support
Group

Alzheimer's
Respite
Ministry

Ancient
Order of
Hibernians

Ancient
Order of
Hibernians -
Ladies
Angel Tree
(Christmas
Gifts for the
Needy)
Angels and
Sparrows
(Soup
Kitchen)

Art and
Environment

Contacts

Kara Martinez

Maftt Mixa
Peter Miano

Rose Abell

Janet Urban

Janet Urban

Bryan
Somerville

Bernadette
Brady

Tracie
Hoagland

Mary
Kowalchuk

Rose Abell

Email

karamartinez442@msn.com
mixam?71@hotmail.com
Smianosdeep@gmail.com

rmabell5T@gmail.com

jgraceart@yahoo.com

jgraceart@yahoo.com

bryan.somervile@me.com

mcbernie38@msn.com

hoaglandlkn@aol.com

mabridget@aol.com

rmabell5T@gmail.com

Telephone

Kara-845-
649-0245

502-445-
4573

704-236-
7475

704-236-
7475

704-904-
3471

704-402-
7075

704-408-
6794

516-242-
1890

502-445-
4573

Description

Grades 4-high school, serving
atf the Holy Sacrifice of the
Mass.

Altar flowers, linen care and
church decorating at
Christmas and Easter.

Prayer, emotional support
and information for families
affected by Alzheimer's.
Meets 1st Mon of the month.

Social activities for those
afflicted with Alzheimer's,
including prayer, crafts,
music and shared memories.
Mon afternoons.

Sharing history, culture,
heritage and fraditions of the
Irish people, to support the
Church, clergy and to
protect and defend life.

Women dedicated to
support and assist the AOH.

Providing gifts for needy
children and adults during
the Christmas season.

Work in the kitchen and
dining room of Huntersville
soup kitchen.

Enhancing the liturgical
environment of our parish.



Be a Man

Bereavement
Support -
Lazarus
Ministry

Boy Scouts
Troop 97

Bulletin Team

Ministry
Name

Charitable
Donations

Moms Group

Coat/Blanket
and Toy
Drive

Rod Brostrom

Deacon Rich
McCarron

Eric Knesel

Sue Bruce

Contacts

Jen Ziegler

Jeannie
Buckner

Bridget
Marques

Katherine
Ducey

rod.brostrom@gmail.com

deacon.rich@stmarknc.org

knesel_e@bellsouth.net

bulletin@stmarknc.org

Email

jen.ziegler(@yahoo.com
jeanniehbuckner@gmail.com

stmarkplaygroup@gmail.com

duceyfive@yahoo.com

None

732-406-
2917

Telephone

704-577-
5849

To encourage all men to
embrace their vocation, by
being faithful fo the
teachings of the Catholic
Church and by reclaiming
their duties as men in all
aspects of life.

Provides peer support to
assist in the grieving process.

BSA is a values based youth
development organization.
Meets weekly.

Creates and publishes the
Church bulletin weekly.

Description

Provides input to the Pastor
for charitable donations
made from the general
weekly offering. Meets 3 to 4
fimes per year.

Weekly outings for moms,
dads, infants, toddlers and
preschoolers; quarterly
community service; regular
Mom's Night Out.

Solicit donations and delivery
of gently used coats, toys
and blankefts for the needy.
Drive held for the community
at the church one weekend
in the fall.


mailto:jen.zeigler@yahoo.com
mailto:jen.zeigler@yahoo.com
mailto:jen.zeigler@yahoo.com

Coffee and
Conversation

Cub Scouts
Pack 97

Cursillo /
Cursillistas
(Christian Life
Retreats /
Support)

Deaf Ministry

Divine Mercy
Cenacle

Ministry
Name

Divorce
Support

Edge-
Confirmation

Faith
Community
Nursing

Linda Zamora
Donna
Remingfon

James Barton

KC Shinners

Sarah Bartmess

Chris Donaghy

Contacts

Geri Addamo

Mariana
Vazquez

KC Shinners

lzamora4@reagan.com
donnakremington51@gmail.com

cubmaster@cubscoutpack?7.org

nccnmsl@yahoo.com

sarahbartmess1@gmail.com

chrisdonaghy2@gmail.com

Email

geraldine.addamo@gmail.com

mariana.vazquez@stmarknc.org

nccnmsl@yahoo.com

330-815-
8195 919-
608-7890

704-236-
2669

704-458-
8783

810-625-
3688

Telephone

704-948-
1306

704-509-
0509

Meets after the Tuesday ?
am Mass for coffee and
fellowship in the parish hall.

BSA is a values based youth
development organization.
Meets weekly.

Provides 3-day weekends for
those who participate to
learn how to beftter live out
Christianity and then
confinue to meet and share.

Provides signing
interpretation for the deaf
and hard of hearing at 9 am
Sunday Mass.

Bi-weekly prayer and
discussion on Scripture, the
CCC, and the writings of St.
Maria Faustina, as a small
Christian community.

Description

We are a fellowship of men
and women whose common
purpose is fo survive the
difficulties of separation and
divorce.

Core Team members for
middle school ministry
program where Confirmation
prep takes place.

Provides nursing care to the
parish.



Extraordinary
Ministers of
Holy
Communion
Extraordinary
Ministers of
Holy
Communion
Homebound
Faith
Formation
Catechists,
K-5

Fidelis

Finance
Council

Finance
Office

Food / Fun /
Fellowship
55+

Food Paniry

Fraternus

Ralph Wearsch

Deacon Tom
McGahey

Catherine
Stuart

Marleena
Young

Matthew Socha

Richard
Cataldo

Pat Seifert

KC Shinners

Pepper Martin

rwearsch.em@gmail.com

deacon.tom@stmarknc.org

catherine.stuart@stmarknc.org

fidelis@stmarknc.org

msocha@clbh.com

richard.cataldo@stmarknc.org

patseifert@msn.com

nccnmsl@yahoo.com

fraternus@stmarknc.org

704-906-
7031

704-577-
6229

704-948-
0231

704-345-
8995

704-706-
7209

704-948-
0231

704-947-
2142

704-509-
0509

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy
Communion for all Masses
including Holy Days.

Serve as Extraordinary
Ministers of Holy Communion
to homebound parishioners.

Young women éth-12th
grades, developing a
sisterhood and supporting
each other in living lives of
virtue.

Provide financial oversight
and guidance to the church.

Perform various duties in the
Finance Office. Good
leadership, organizational
and 10 key experience
needed. Prior business and
accounting experience
helpful.

Provides an opportunity for
adult seniors to connect for a
nutritious meal and
entertainment.

Ongoing collection in
Narthex and volunteering at
Loaves and Fishes.

For the young men of our
parish in 6th-12th grade,


mailto:catherine.stuart@stmarknc.org

Friendly
Visitors
Ministry

Greeters

Grounds
Ministry

Habitat for
Humanity

Health-
Wellness
Programs
55+
Hispanic
Ministry

Ministry
Name

Homeschool
Group

Hope House

Belinda
Christian

Lisa Yelanich

Scoft Bruno

Bob Langbo

Paula Fischlein

Rosa Jimenez

Contacts

Michelle
Cannon

Joan Lesch

b_lindachristian@yahoo.com

lyelanich@gmail.com

scott.bruno@stmarknc.org

rwlangbo05@gmail.com

pmf424@yahoo.com

rosa.jimenez@stmarknc.org

Email

homeschool.ministry@stmarknc.org

joanlesch@yahoo.com

704-948-
0231

704-394-
1691
704-892-
1578

704-948-
0231
Telephone

704-562-
3757

516-238-
1007

challenging them to grow in
a life of virtue.

Visits the elderly/
homebound.

Welcome arriving
parishioners at Masses. 4th
Grade and older.

Help with maintaining the
landscaping through
planting, watering, weeding,
and frash pickup on grounds
as needed. Varies with
season.

Work with Our Towns Habitat
for Humanity building houses
for the needy. Dates and
times vary. Ages 16 - Adult.

Health and wellness
programs for parishioners
55+.

Works with all aspects of the
Hispanic Community.

Description

Support for homeschooling
moms and families allowing
children to grow in faith,
service, and Christian
friendship.

Give hope by changing lives
of women and children who
are fransitionally homeless in
our community.


mailto:b_lindachristian@yahoo.com
mailto:rwlangbo05@gmail.com

Knights of
Columbus

Knights of
Columbus -
Ladies
Auxiliary

Lake Norman
Community
Health Clinic

Lectors

Levine
Dickson
Hospice
House

Life Teen - HS
Youth
Ministry

Life Teen
Music
Ministry

Loaves and
Fishes Food
Pantry
Mary's
Women of
Joy - Prayer
and Scripture
Study

Vince Famularo

MaryJane
Grace
Zimmerman

Janet Urban

Nancy
McGahey

Paula Heyer

Sarah Rider

Ben Torres

Jean Whalen
(am) Jennifer
Creter (pm)

vince3249@msn.com

stmarkkocladiesauxiliary2011@gmail.com

mjgzimmerman@gmail.com

jgraceart@yahoo.com

nancymcgahey75@gmail.com

heyerpa@gmail.com

sarah.rider@stmarknc.org

ben.torres@stmarknc.org

jeanwhelané@gmail.com
ficreter@yahoo.com

704-677-
9299

704-966-
6993

704-236-
7475

704-948-
1306

704-948-
0231
ext.106

704-968-
6710 980-
253-0882

Men's Fraternal Order
dedicated to the service of
the church, youth, families
and community.

Women's group dedicated
to support and assist the
KOC.

Volunteer assistance at free
health clinic in Huntersville.
Nurses, Doctors, Interpreters,
Office Assistants needed.

Serve as lectors for all regular
and Holy Day Masses.

February & March - provides
meals for the Levine Dickson
Hospice House families.

Teens meet on Sunday
evenings affer 5 om Mass to
become closer to Christ by
creating opportunities for
teens fo grow in their faith

Providing music for Mass and
other special events. Schola,
Choir, Children's Choir, Ave
Maria Choir, Cantors and
Psalm 150 Band

Offers Thursday morning and
evening prayer and scripfure
studies for women.



Mass for
People with
Special
Needs

Meal
Packaging/
Servants with
a Heart

Ministry
Name

Men's Bible
Study

Men's
Fellowship
Group

MiraVia

Missions
Ovtreach

Mothering
with Grace

Music
Ministry

Connie
Andrews

Beth Zuhosky

Contacts

Ray FitzGerald

Sean
McSweeney
John Benson

Stephanie
Panizza

Lisa

Modzelewski

Anna Button

Jacob Temple

connierandrews@gmail.com

beth.zuhosky@stmarknc.org

Email

rfitzg@aol.com

seanmcsweeney821@gmail.com

john_benson@cargil.com

yankee2south@aol.com

lisamod@live.com

mwg@stmarknc.org

jacob.temple@stmarknc.org

704-651-
6047

704-948-
0231

Telephone
704-992-
1702

704-785-
6706

704-975-
6764

704-948-
00231

Monthly Mass for parishioners
w/special needs and
residents of Olde Knox
Commons. Fourth Monday
of the month Apr-Sept at
10:30 am in the Church.
October-March held at OKC.

Annual meal packaging
event, held in July.

Description

Men meet Tuesday evenings
for a selected course of Bible
study.

Provides men of our parish an
opportunity for sharing and
support and focuses on living
Catholic values in today's
world. Meets on Sat. am.

Help support mothers and
their babies at the Belmont
and Charlotte locations.

Provide opportunities for
outreach both locally and
globally.

Helping mothers grow in
holiness through their
vocation as wives and
mothers. First Monday of the
month from 7-8:30pm.

Adult Cantors, Choir, Schola
and Children's Choir.



Nursery

Parking
Team

Pastoral
Council

Perpetual
Adoration

Prayer Chain
Ministry

Ministry

Name

Prayer Shawl
Ministry

Preschool

RCIA (aduls)

Keith Cosby

John Benson

Celi Anatrella

Oscar and
Christine
Bernardo

Contacts

Nadine Agliata
Sharon Marshall

Amanda
Rametta

Leanne
Vaccaro

mkcosby@gmil.com

john_benson@cargill.com

celi.anatrella@stmarknc.org

prayerwarriors@stmarknc.org

Email

nadinea’729@yahoo.com
sharonholmesmarshall@ gmail.com

amanda.rametta@stmarknc.org

leanne.vaccaro@stmarknc.org

704-281-
8361

704-948-
0231

Telephone

980-237-
6207
704-875-
8811

704-948-
0231

704-948-
0231 ext.
107

Help in the nursery (walkers-3
year olds) at the 9am and 11
am Masses on Sundays.

Ages 18 and older help with
keeping our parishioners safe
in the parking lot before and
afterthe 9amand 11 am
Masses.

Council of lay leaders who
assist Pastor in parish
decisions.

Spend an hour each week in
Adoration hour Open 24hrs/7
days a week. See the link
below to register.
www.stmarknc.org/adoration

Prayer team prays regularly
for people in need of prayer.

Description

Women meet to pray and
knit/ crochet prayer shawls,
caps and blankets for the
sick, babies and those in crisis
situations in our area.

Director of Preschool

September to April -
Volunteers assist in small
group discussions and to
support those interested in
becoming Catholic.


mailto:mkcosby@gmil.com
mailto:leanne.vaccaro@stmarknc.org

Regnum
Christi

Respect Life

Roof Above

Room in the
Inn

Rosary
Group

Rosary
Making
Ministry-Our
Lady Undoer
of Knots

Sacramental
Prep for
Exceptional
Kids

Small Groups

Social
Committee

Brian Keenan
Joe Aiello

Mike FitzGerald

Carol Pdlillo

Mike Ducey
Bob Langbo

Sheri Petrilli

Valerie Selkirk

Sister Zeny

Lizzy Coleman

Debbie
Fishbaugh

keenanbrionm@aol.com
atlanticogm@gmail.com

respect.life@stmarknc.org %17%673_
. . 704-363-

cpalillol@gmail.com 4128

mduceyl19@gmail.com

bob.langbo@truckpro.com

stpetrilli@gmail.com

selkirkv@gmail.com 2?22504_

sr.zeny@stmarknc.org (7)2;948-

lizzy.coleman@stmarknc.org égg_]%&

dafishbaugh@gmail.com ;83_8906_

Regnum Christi's mission is to
reveal Christ’s love to
people, form them as
apostles, and launch them in
their God-given mission.

Organize/support events
promoting Respect Life
issues.

Preparation and serving of
meal for Men's Shelter the
2nd Wed of the month from
4-7pm at 1210 N. Tryon Street,
Charlotte.

Provides meals and shelter
on Tues. night from Dec. to
March, coordinated through
Urban Ministries, held in Parish
Hall.

Parishioners meet Tuesday
evenings from 7-7:30 pmin
the church to pray the
rosary.

Training classes to learn how
to make a cord rosary.
Supplies are provided. Meets
monthly for fellowship and
support.

Catechism for children with
special needs ages 6 - 18.
Meets twice a month on Sun.

Program to connect with
others through small group
faith sharing studies in the fall
and spring.

Coordinate social events for
the parish and help setup
and serve refreshments at
events.


mailto:sfpetrilli@gmail.com
mailto:selkirkv@gmail.com

Stephens
Ministry

Stewardship
Committee

Ministry
Name

Teen Liturgy
Mass

Thanksgiving
Food Drive

Ushers

Website

Welcome
Women

Welcome
Men

Dana lanielli

Contacts

Fran Hehn

KC Shinners

John Pecoraro
Juan Cortes
(Hispanic Mass)
Sue Bruce

Barb
Bacharach

Jim Burger

danachristian@yaho.com

Email

fhehn@bellsouth.net

nccnmsl@yahoo.com

padgeftbusiness@att.net
juancortesflo@hotmail.com

sue.bruce@stmarknc.org

barbarabacharach@ciscomets.com

burger.irish88@gmail.com

Telephone

704-293-
5115

704-509-
0509

704-905-
0211
704-931-
5033

704-948-
0231

This is a part of a national
organization designed to
train volunteers to walk
alongside someone going
through a life crisis while
offering emotional and
spiritual Christ- centered
care.

Spearhead the promotion of
stewardship in the parish
through various programs
and events.

Description

Grades 8-12 welcome to
participate as an Altar
Server, Lector, Eucharistic
Minister and Usher on Sunday
evenings.

Help with collection and
distribution of non perishable
food items during November.

Assist with seating; distributing
offertory baskets; bringing up
offertory gifts; distributing
bulletins after Mass.

St. Mark Welbsite
maintenance.


mailto:danachristian@yaho.com

Women
Newcomers/
After the
Boxes are
Unpacked

Young Adult
Group

Cathy
Gismondi
Maxine Merk

Bobby Hogan

after-the-boxes@stmarknc.org

youngadults@stmarknc.org

704-895-
9879
704-274-
5453

Meets twice per year for 10-
week sessions on Wed
mornings. Class helps with
the physical, spiritual and
emotional aspects of a
move. Meet fellow
parishioners and connect to
church and community.

Open to all parishioners in
their 20's and 30's to focus on
spirifual development,
community engagement
and social events.



