Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Altar Servers	Kara Martinez Matt Mixa Peter Miano	karamartinez442@msn.com mixam71@hotmail.com 5mianosdeep@gmail.com	Kara-845- 649-0245	Grades 4-high school, serving at the Holy Sacrifice of the Mass.
Altar Society	Rose Abell	rmabell51@gmail.com	502-445- 4573	Altar flowers, linen care and church decorating at Christmas and Easter.
Alzheimer's Caregiver/ Family Support Group	Janet Urban	jgraceart@yahoo.com	704-236- 7475	Prayer, emotional support and information for families affected by Alzheimer's. Meets 1st Mon of the month.
Alzheimer's Respite Ministry	Janet Urban	jgraceart@yahoo.com	704-236- 7475	Social activities for those afflicted with Alzheimer's, including prayer, crafts, music and shared memories. Mon afternoons.
Ancient Order of Hibernians	Bryan Somerville	bryan.somerville@me.com	704-904- 3471	Sharing history, culture, heritage and traditions of the lrish people, to support the Church, clergy and to protect and defend life.
Ancient Order of Hibernians - Ladies	Bernadette Brady	mcbernie38@msn.com	704-402- 7075	Women dedicated to support and assist the AOH.
Angel Tree (Christmas Gifts for the Needy)	Tracie Hoagland	hoaglandlkn@aol.com	704-408- 6794	Providing gifts for needy children and adults during the Christmas season.
Angels and Sparrows (Soup Kitchen)	Mary Kowalchuk	mabridget@aol.com	516-242- 1890	Work in the kitchen and dining room of Huntersville soup kitchen.
Art and Environment	Rose Abell	rmabell51@gmail.com	502-445- 4573	Enhancing the liturgical environment of our parish.

Be a Man	Rod Brostrom	rod.brostrom@gmail.com	None	To encourage all men to embrace their vocation, by being faithful to the teachings of the Catholic Church and by reclaiming their duties as men in all aspects of life.
Bereavement Support - Lazarus Ministry	Deacon Rich McCarron	deacon.rich@stmarknc.org	732-406- 2917	Provides peer support to assist in the grieving process.
Boy Scouts Troop 97	Eric Knesel	knesel_e@bellsouth.net		BSA is a values based youth development organization. Meets weekly.
Bulletin Team	Sue Bruce	bulletin@stmarknc.org		Creates and publishes the Church bulletin weekly.
Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Hame				
Charitable Donations	Jen Ziegler Jeannie Buckner	jen.ziegler@yahoo.com jeanniehbuckner@gmail.com		Provides input to the Pastor for charitable donations made from the general weekly offering. Meets 3 to 4 times per year.
Charitable	Jeannie			for charitable donations made from the general weekly offering. Meets 3 to 4

Coffee and Conversation	Linda Zamora Donna Remington	lzamora4@reagan.com donnakremington51@gmail.com	330-815- 8195 919- 608-7890	Meets after the Tuesday 9 am Mass for coffee and fellowship in the parish hall.
Cub Scouts Pack 97	James Barton	cubmaster@cubscoutpack97.org	704-236- 2669	BSA is a values based youth development organization. Meets weekly.
Cursillo / Cursillistas (Christian Life Retreats / Support)	KC Shinners	nccnms1@yahoo.com	704-458- 8783	Provides 3-day weekends for those who participate to learn how to better live out Christianity and then continue to meet and share.
Deaf Ministry	Sarah Bartmess	sarahbartmess1@gmail.com	810-625- 3688	Provides signing interpretation for the deaf and hard of hearing at 9 am Sunday Mass.
Divine Mercy Cenacle	Chris Donaghy	chrisdonaghy2@gmail.com		Bi-weekly prayer and discussion on Scripture, the CCC, and the writings of St. Maria Faustina, as a small Christian community.
Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Divorce Support	Geri Addamo	geraldine.addamo@gmail.com		We are a fellowship of men and women whose common purpose is to survive the difficulties of separation and divorce.
Edge- Confirmation	Mariana Vazquez	mariana.vazquez@stmarknc.org	704-948- 1306	Core Team members for middle school ministry program where Confirmation prep takes place.
Faith Community		nccnms1@yahoo.com	704-509-	Provides nursing care to the

Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion Extraordinary	Ralph Wearsch	rwearsch.em@gmail.com	704-906- 7031	Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion for all Masses including Holy Days.
Ministers of Holy Communion	Deacon Tom McGahey	deacon.tom@stmarknc.org	704-577- 6229	Serve as Extraordinary Ministers of Holy Communion to homebound parishioners.
Homebound Faith Formation Catechists, K-5	Catherine Stuart	catherine.stuart@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	
Fidelis	Marleena Young	fidelis@stmarknc.org	704-345- 8995	Young women 6th-12th grades, developing a sisterhood and supporting each other in living lives of virtue.
Finance Council	Matthew Socha	msocha@cbh.com	704-706- 7209	Provide financial oversight and guidance to the church.
Finance Office	Richard Cataldo	richard.cataldo@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Perform various duties in the Finance Office. Good leadership, organizational and 10 key experience needed. Prior business and accounting experience helpful.
Food / Fun / Fellowship 55+	Pat Seifert	patseifert@msn.com	704-947- 2142	Provides an opportunity for adult seniors to connect for a nutritious meal and entertainment.
Food Pantry	KC Shinners	nccnms1@yahoo.com	704-509- 0509	Ongoing collection in Narthex and volunteering at Loaves and Fishes.
Fraternus	Pepper Martin	fraternus@stmarknc.org		For the young men of our parish in 6th-12th grade,

challenging them to grow in a life of virtue.

Friendly Visitors Ministry	Belinda Christian	b_lindachristian@yahoo.com		Visits the elderly/ homebound.
Greeters	Lisa Yelanich	lyelanich@gmail.com		Welcome arriving parishioners at Masses. 4th Grade and older.
Grounds Ministry	Scott Bruno	scott.bruno@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Help with maintaining the landscaping through planting, watering, weeding, and trash pickup on grounds as needed. Varies with season.
Habitat for Humanity	Bob Langbo	rwlangbo05@gmail.com		Work with Our Towns Habitat for Humanity building houses for the needy. Dates and times vary. Ages 16 - Adult.
Health- Wellness Programs 55+	Paula Fischlein	pmf424@yahoo.com	704-394- 1691 704-892- 1578	Health and wellness programs for parishioners 55+.
Hispanic Ministry	Rosa Jimenez	rosa.jimenez@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Works with all aspects of the Hispanic Community.
Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Homeschool Group	Michelle Cannon	homeschool.ministry@stmarknc.org	704-562- 3757	Support for homeschooling moms and families allowing children to grow in faith, service, and Christian friendship.
Hope House	Joan Lesch	joanlesch@yahoo.com	516-238- 1007	Give hope by changing lives of women and children who are transitionally homeless in our community.

Knights of Columbus	Vince Famularo	vince3249@msn.com	704-677- 9299	Men's Fraternal Order dedicated to the service of the church, youth, families and community.
Knights of Columbus - Ladies Auxiliary	MaryJane Grace Zimmerman	stmarkkocladiesauxiliary2011@gmail.com mjgzimmerman@gmail.com	704-966- 6993	Women's group dedicated to support and assist the KOC.
Lake Norman Community Health Clinic	Janet Urban	jgraceart@yahoo.com	704-236- 7475	Volunteer assistance at free health clinic in Huntersville. Nurses, Doctors, Interpreters, Office Assistants needed.
Lectors	Nancy McGahey	nancymcgahey75@gmail.com		Serve as lectors for all regular and Holy Day Masses.
Levine Dickson Hospice House	Paula Heyer	heyerpa@gmail.com		February & March - provides meals for the Levine Dickson Hospice House families.
Life Teen - HS Youth Ministry	Sarah Rider	sarah.rider@stmarknc.org	704-948- 1306	Teens meet on Sunday evenings after 5 om Mass to become closer to Christ by creating opportunities for teens to grow in their faith
Life Teen Music Ministry	Ben Torres	ben.torres@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231 ext.106	Providing music for Mass and other special events. Schola, Choir, Children's Choir, Ave Maria Choir, Cantors and Psalm 150 Band
Loaves and Fishes Food Pantry Mary's Women of Joy - Prayer and Scripture Study	Jean Whalen (am) Jennifer Creter (pm)	jeanwhelan6@gmail.com tjcreter@yahoo.com	704-968- 6710 980- 253-0882	Offers Thursday morning and evening prayer and scripture studies for women.

Mass for People with Special Needs	Connie Andrews	connierandrews@gmail.com	704-651- 6047	w/special needs and residents of Olde Knox Commons. Fourth Monday of the month Apr-Sept at 10:30 am in the Church. October-March held at OKC.
Meal Packaging/ Servants with a Heart	Beth Zuhosky	beth.zuhosky@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Annual meal packaging event, held in July.
Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Men's Bible Study	Ray FitzGerald	rfitzg@aol.com	704-992- 1702	Men meet Tuesday evenings for a selected course of Bible study.
Men's Fellowship Group	Sean McSweeney John Benson	seanmcsweeney821@gmail.com john_benson@cargill.com	704-785- 6706	Provides men of our parish an opportunity for sharing and support and focuses on living Catholic values in today's world. Meets on Sat. am.
MiraVia	Stephanie Panizza	yankee2south@aol.com		Help support mothers and their babies at the Belmont and Charlotte locations.
Missions Outreach	Lisa Modzelewski	lisamod@live.com	704-975- 6764	Provide opportunities for outreach both locally and globally.
Mothering with Grace	Anna Button	mwg@stmarknc.org		Helping mothers grow in holiness through their vocation as wives and mothers. First Monday of the month from 7-8:30pm.
Music Ministry	Jacob Temple	jacob.temple@stmarknc.org	704-948- 00231	Adult Cantors, Choir, Schola and Children's Choir.

Monthly Mass for parishioners

Nursery				Help in the nursery (walkers-3 year olds) at the 9am and 11 am Masses on Sundays.
Parking Team Pastoral Council	Keith Cosby John Benson	mkcosby@gmil.com john_benson@cargill.com	704-281- 8361	Ages 18 and older help with keeping our parishioners safe in the parking lot before and after the 9 am and 11 am Masses. Council of lay leaders who assist Pastor in parish decisions.
Perpetual Adoration	Celi Anatrella	celi.anatrella@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Spend an hour each week in Adoration hour Open 24hrs/7 days a week. See the link below to register. www.stmarknc.org/adoration
Prayer Chain Ministry	Oscar and Christine Bernardo	prayerwarriors@stmarknc.org		Prayer team prays regularly for people in need of prayer.
Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Prayer Shawl Ministry	Nadine Agliata Sharon Marshall	nadinea729@yahoo.com sharonholmesmarshall@ gmail.com	980-237- 6207 704-875- 8811	Women meet to pray and knit/ crochet prayer shawls, caps and blankets for the sick, babies and those in crisis situations in our area.
Preschool	Amanda Rametta	amanda.rametta@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Director of Preschool
RCIA (adults)	Leanne		704-948-	September to April - Volunteers assist in small

Regnum Christi	Brian Keenan Joe Aiello	keenanbrianm@aol.com atlanticpgm@gmail.com		reveal Christ's love to people, form them as apostles, and launch them in their God-given mission.
Respect Life	Mike FitzGerald	respect.life@stmarknc.org	214-673- 1778	Organize/support events promoting Respect Life issues.
Roof Above	Carol Palillo	cpalillo1@gmail.com	704-363- 4128	Preparation and serving of meal for Men's Shelter the 2nd Wed of the month from 4-7pm at 1210 N. Tryon Street, Charlotte.
Room in the Inn	Mike Ducey Bob Langbo	mducey19@gmail.com bob.langbo@truckpro.com		Provides meals and shelter on Tues. night from Dec. to March, coordinated through Urban Ministries, held in Parish Hall.
Rosary Group	Sheri Petrilli	sfpetrilli@gmail.com		Parishioners meet Tuesday evenings from 7-7:30 pm in the church to pray the rosary.
Rosary Making Ministry-Our Lady Undoer of Knots	Valerie Selkirk	selkirkv@gmail.com	704-604- 6166	Training classes to learn how to make a cord rosary. Supplies are provided. Meets monthly for fellowship and support.
Sacramental Prep for Exceptional Kids	Sister Zeny	sr.zeny@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Catechism for children with special needs ages 6 - 18. Meets twice a month on Sun.
Small Groups	Lizzy Coleman	lizzy.coleman@stmarknc.org	704-948- 0231	Program to connect with others through small group faith sharing studies in the fall and spring.
Social Committee	Debbie Fishbaugh	dafishbaugh@gmail.com	704-906- 2008	Coordinate social events for the parish and help setup and serve refreshments at events.

Regnum Christi's mission is to

Stephens Ministry Stewardship Committee	Dana lanielli	danachristian@yaho.com		This is a part of a national organization designed to train volunteers to walk alongside someone going through a life crisis while offering emotional and spiritual Christ- centered care. Spearhead the promotion of stewardship in the parish through various programs and events.
Ministry Name	Contacts	Email	Telephone	Description
Teen Liturgy Mass	Fran Hehn	fhehn@bellsouth.net	704-293- 5115	Grades 8-12 welcome to participate as an Altar Server, Lector, Eucharistic Minister and Usher on Sunday evenings.
Thanksgiving Food Drive	KC Shinners	nccnms1@yahoo.com	704-509- 0509	Help with collection and distribution of non perishable food items during November.
Ushers	John Pecoraro Juan Cortes (Hispanic Mass)	padgettbusiness@att.net juancortesflp@hotmail.com	704-905- 0211 704-931- 5033	Assist with seating; distributing offertory baskets; bringing up offertory gifts; distributing bulletins after Mass.
Website	Sue Bruce	sue bruce@stmarknc.ora	704-948-	St. Mark Website

0231

maintenance.

sue.bruce@stmarknc.org

burger.irish88@gmail.com

barbarabacharach@ciscomets.com

Website

Welcome

Welcome

Women

Men

Sue Bruce

Bacharach

Jim Burger

Barb

Women Newcomers/ After the Boxes are Unpacked	Cathy Gismondi Maxine Merk	after-the-boxes@stmarknc.org	704-895- 9879 704-274- 5453	week sessions on Wed mornings. Class helps with the physical, spiritual and emotional aspects of a move. Meet fellow parishioners and connect to church and community.
Young Adult Group	Bobby Hogan	youngadults@stmarknc.org		Open to all parishioners in their 20's and 30's to focus on spiritual development, community engagement and social events.

Meets twice per year for 10-